

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.2305 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1349 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2305 OF 2005**

Karam Hussain Shaikh & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Jain Dalchand Tejpal & Anr.	... Respondents

Mr. T.J. Mendon i/by Mr. A.M. Gokhale for the Appellants.
Ms. Urmila K. Sanil for Respondent No.2

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 8TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate on record is unavailable today and on that ground seeks an adjournment. The request is granted.
2. The Respondents are permitted to collect the paper book from the Registry.
3. List the matter on 5th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)